    The FRM220A is a 2U high 19" Rack, 20 slot modular
media converter rack, designed with one Gigabit
Ethernet switch uplink, for efficient scalability and easy
deployment in access networks. It provides an economic
solution in high density fiber converter installations in
enterprises or central offices. All critical components,
Power, fans, management module and interface cards
are hot swappable, allowing online field replacement.

the remaining four electrical gigabit ports accessible via the rear of the chassis.
The additional four ports are provided by SFP sockets.
Ordering Information
Gigabit Ethernet Aggregate Switch E1 Inverse Multiplexer
Ethernet Demarcation (MEF-EDD)
Slide-in card overview
5 E1, 8 E1, 16E1
Inverse Multiplexer
Metro Ethernet Switch
4-port 10/100/1000T plus
4-port 1000SX/LX SFP Trunk card
E1 Access Unit
Gigabit/ Fast Ethernet over Fiber
Ethernet to E1
Converter
GbE OAM/IP Switch
FRM220A-GSW/SNMP
FRM220A-iMUX5
FRM220A-iMUX8
FRM220A-iMUX16
FRM220A-ESW202 FRM220A-1000EAS/X
FRM220A-Eoe1
FRM220A-CH20 : 2U 19” 20 slot chassis
FRM220A-AC     : 100 ~ 240 AC power card
FRM220A-DC24 : 18 ~ 36 DC power card
FRM220A-DC48 : 36 ~ 72 DC power card
FRM220A Chassis FRM220A Slide-in card
FRM220A-GSW/SNMP    :GbE Aggregate Switch
FRM220A-Eoe1             :E1/ET100 Inverse Mux
FRM220A-iMUX5               :5E1/ET100 Inverse Mux
FRM220A-iMUX8               :8E1/ET100 Inverse Mux
FRM220A-iMUX16             :16E1/ET100 Inverse Mux
FRM220A-ESW202          :   Metro Ethernet Switch
FRM220A-1000EAS/X   :GbE OAM/IP Switch
SV-PLF-05(5, 25, 50): Platform Server
(5, 25, 50 admissions)
SV-AGT-50(50,100,200,500): Device Agent
(50, 100, 200, 500 Devices)